DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=2 2022-984812 05/10/2022 08:24 AM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E06

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Steven C. Ryan 756 Hornet Dr Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Steven C. Ryan 756 Hornet Dr Gardnerville, NV 89460

Escrow No. 2201584-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-21-710-059

R.P.T.T. S 0.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Steven C. Ryan, an unmarried man, and Sabrina Marie Laney, a married woman, who acquired title as Steven C. Ryan and Sabrina M. Ryan, husband and wife, as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Steven C. Ryan, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 573 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Sabrina Marie Laney STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Steven C. Ryan and Sabrian Marie Lanev NOTARY PUBLIC This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02201584. SHERRIE DOHRN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 22-0136-05 My Appt. Expires Sep 9, 2023

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

| 1.<br>a.<br>b.                                       | Assessor Parcel Number 1220-21-710-059   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| d.<br>2.   | Type of Property:  |  |  |  |  |
| a.   | ☐ Vacant Land  | b. ☑ Single Fam.   | 1  |  | OPTIONAL USE ONLY  |
| c.<br>e.   | ☐ Condo/Twnhse☐ Apt. Bldg  | d. □ 2-4 Plex<br>f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l   | Boo  | . Indiana  | Page   |
| g.   | ☐ Agricultural   | h.   Mobile Home   |  | te of Recording:<br>tes:   | REPORTED THE SPRINGER OF THE TENEROUS PROPERTY COMMUNICATION CONTRACTOR SPRINGER   |
| j.   | Other  | Th. Call Woong Floring   | INO  |  |  |
| 3. a.<br>b.<br>c.<br>d.                              | Total Value/Sales Price Deed in Lieu of Foreclos Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax   | sure Only (value of prop   | s erty) \$ \$  | 0.00<br>0.00<br>0.00   |  |
| 4.   | If Exemption Claimed   | 1  |  | and the state of t | manuer - An . Educational No. 4 Februaries - education species in properties for a processing layer.   |
|  | The state of the s | ption, per NRS 375,090   | ), Section   | 6  |  |
|  | b. Explain Reason for  |  | veyance pursua<br>deration   | int to decree of div   | vorce, without   |
| 5.   | Partial Interest: Percent  | age heing transferred  | 100 %  |  | androva drini del unidosente de dos destinos de el montendo de la companió de el companió de el companió de el   |
| The unc<br>375.110<br>by docu<br>that disa<br>of 10% | dersigned declares and a<br>t, that the information prov<br>mentation if called upon t<br>allowance of any claimed<br>of the tax due plus intered<br>and severally liable for any  | acknowledges, under p<br>vided is correct to the bi<br>to substantiate the infor<br>exemption, or other det<br>est at 1% per month. Po<br>additional amount owe  | enalty of perjui<br>est of their infor<br>mation provider<br>ermination of a<br>ursuant to NRS<br>id.  Capacity  | mation and belief, d herein. Furthern dditional tax due, r 375.030, the Buy  | and can be supported<br>nore, the parties agree<br>may result in a penalty<br>ver and Seller shall be  |
| Signati  | ire Jahring  | Marie Lan  | Capacity   | 6 Rento  |  |
| <u> </u>   | SELLER (GRANTOR) INF   |  | BUYE   | R (GRANTEE) IN   | FORMATION  |
| Datas M  | (REQUIRED)   |  |  | (REQUIRE   |  |
|  | ame: Steven C. Ryan an   | d Sabrina Murie Laney  | manufacture interpretation of the state of t | Steven C. Ryan   | Andropelar Anna Y 1 1 Mellenhala di Anna Anna  |
| Address: 756 Hornet Dr City: Gardnerville            |  |  | Contract to the second of the  | dress: 756 Hornet Dr   |  |
|  | State: NV Zip: 89460   |  |  | ity: Gardnerville  |  |
| Viele, i   | AA TID. 03400  | entre controlled and a series of the design of the series  | State: NV Z  | ip: 89460  | AMERICA 1 - 11-11-1 Transmitted to a service of the |
| Addres   | s: 307 W. Winnie Lane S  | Suite #1   | RDING (Requi<br>Escrow No.:  | red if not Seller o<br>02201584-010-   | o <b>r Buyer)</b><br>DKD   |
| City, St   | ate, Zip: Carson City, NV  | The second section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section sec | The transport of the second of | 13. navigleon a est el statement i constituir proprie plus delina e genérale.  | advices estimação y epiquam do 1950 y x x x x x 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  |
|  | AS A PUBLIC R  | ECORD THIS FORM M  | MY BE RECOR  | RDED/MICROFILM   | NED  |